

Islamic University of Science & Technology Awantipora, Kashmir.

Office of the Provost, Boys Hostels

<u>HOSTEL ALLOTMENT NOTICE-I</u> <u>(VERINAG BOYS HOSTEL)</u> (Session: August - 2024 to January - 2025)

Consequent upon the available vacancies in Verinag Boys Hostel and the number of applications received, it is notified for the information of the all the concerned students that the hostel allotment list is uploaded on the University website <u>www.iust.ac.in</u>. The concerned students are hereby advised to register their consent (YES) through their respective Student Login ID's (online mode) and make the required hostel fee payment (online only) mandatorily by or before *15th December, 2024*. The students who fail to register their consent and pay hostel fee before the due date shall automatically lose their tentative hostel allotment and the new applicants who are in the waiting shall be considered thereof.

Note: For any clarification, please feel free to contact the office of the Provost Boys Hostels on all working days (except Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays) between 9:30 am to 4:30 pm.

> Sd/-(Dr. Mir Hashim Rasool) **Provost, Boys Hostels**

NO: IUST/HSTLS (B)/Notice/24/324 Dated: 11-12-2024.